NORTH BRENTWOOD CIVIC ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

<u>PRESIDENT</u> Ms. Tiffany Jones

VICE PRESIDENT Ms. Janie Cuffie

<u>SECRETARY</u> Ms. Shaleta Richardson NORTH BRENT

NORTH BRENTWOOD CIVIC ASSOCIATION P. O. BOX 355 NORTH BRENTWOOD, MD. 20722



<u>TREASURER</u> Ms. Zeolia Day

> "Alone we can do so little, Together we can do so much!" - Helen Keller

CHAPLAIN VACANT

## NORTH BRENTWOOD CIVIC ASSOCIATION

The North Brentwood Citizens Association was first organized in 1906 by Mr. William J. Conway who served as President for five consecutive years.

The Association throughout the years has been a significant part of North Brentwood. All residents are members and are welcomed to come to meetings held every month at the North Brentwood Community Center, 2<sup>nd</sup> Monday, 6:30pm.

The Association was renamed in 2018 to North Brentwood Civic Association. The Civic Association works diligently to support the residents in meeting their needs for growth and respect throughout the community.

A membership drive is held the first quarter of the year. We ask that all residents support the membership drive. Cost is \$15.00 per household. We also ask that residents become active in the Association.



## ACTIVITIES

- > NORTH BRENTWOOD DAY
- FAMILY DAY
- ➢ NATIONAL NIGHT OUT
- BACK-TO-SCHOOL NIGHT
- ➢ HALLOWEEN
- > CHRISTMAS LIGHTING
- VISITATIONS TO THE ELDERLY, SICK AND SHUT-IN
- SUPPORTER OF THE NORTH BRENTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER

## MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of the North Brentwood Civic Association is to protect the life, health, property, and general welfare of its citizens.

North Brentwood is a town rich in culture and diversity. Because of this, the Civic Association works collaboratively with the Mayor and Town Council in support of initiatives that will preserve the legacy and heritage of this vital community.

The Civic Association presents views, petitions, and resolutions to the municipal, county, and state governing bodies to secure adequate educational and recreational funding and facilities for the North Brentwood community.

"Never doubt that a small group of thoughtful, committed people can change the world; indeed, it's the only thing that ever has." – Margaret Mead

